



9 respondents on 20.01.2016 through Regd. A.D. Mr. Abhay Kr., Advocate has represented Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 but no Counter Affidavit has been filed so far. Neither A.D. Cards nor unserved cover containing notice has been received back in respect of Respondent Nos. 4 to 9 so far.

It is further submitted that Mr. Tushar Bakshi, had filed vakalatnama on behalf of Respondent No. 9 before listing the matter before Hon'ble Court and before the order of issue of notice.

Service of show cause notice is incomplete on Respondent Nos. 4 to 9.

SLP (C) No. 35326/2015

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 15.12.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

" Delay condoned.  
Issue notice.  
Tag with SLP(C) 31527 OF 2015."

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued to all the 9 respondents on 07.01.2016 through Regd. A.D. Neither A.D. Cards nor unserved cover containing notice have been received back in respect of Respondent Nos. 1 to 9 so far.

Service of show cause notice is incomplete.

SLP (C) No. 32798/2015

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 30.11.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

" Issue notice.  
Mr. Abhay Kumar, on caveat accepts notice on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1-3.  
Till Orders to the contrary, the operation of the Impugned Judgment is stayed. However, this will not, in any way, impede the State

from formulating a Policy as per the observation made in the Impugned Judgment. Tag with SLP(C) No. 30780 of 2015."

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued to all the 9 respondents on 07.01.2016 through Regd. A.D. Mr. Abhay Kr., Advocate has represented Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 but no Counter Affidavit has been filed on their behalf so far. Neither A.D. Cards nor unserved cover containing notice have been received back in respect of Respondent Nos. 4 to 9 so far.

Service of show cause notice is incomplete on Respondent Nos. 4 to 9.

The matter is listed before the Id. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this the 27th day of February, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-Mr. Tushar Bakshi, Adv.  
Mr. Abhay Kr., Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

com2/