



Hence show cause notice has not been issued in respect of respondent Nos. 1-3. Mr. E.C Agarwala, Advocate for respondent Nos. 4-5 and Mr. Abhay Kumar Advocate for respondent Nos. 7-9 has not filed Counter Affidavit. As per tracking report, respondent No. 6 has been served .

SLP (C) No. 11082/2016

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has not taken any steps for effecting service on unserved respondent Nos. 1-3 and 6. Hence show cause notice could not be issued. Mr. E.C Agarwala, Advocate for respondent No. 4, 5 and 7 has not filed Counter Affidavit on their behalf so far.

Service of show cause notice is not complete on respondent Nos. 1-3 and 6.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this the 31<sup>st</sup> day of January, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-Mr. Tushar Bakshi, Adv.  
Mr. Abhay Kr., Adv.  
Mr. E.C Agarwala, Adv.  
Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

neeraj