

ITEM NO.33

COURT NO.2

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 30780/2015

ANANT RAJ LTD.

(FORMERLY ANANT RAJ INDUSTRIES LTD.)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP(C) NO. 35326/2015 and SLP(C) NO. 31527/2015 is listed)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 31527/2015 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 35326/2015 (IV-B)

Date : 19-02-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Parties (s)

Mr. Arun Monga, Adv.  
Ms. Divya Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Tushar Bakshi, AOR

Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mrs. Shally Bhasin, AOR

Mr. Abhay Kumar, AOR  
Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Himanshu, Adv.

Mr. Alok Sangwan, Adv.  
Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR  
Mr. Hari Om Yaduvanshi, Adv.  
Mr. Ram Kumar Tripathi, Adv.  
Mr. C. Solomon, Adv.

Mr. A. N. Arora, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C ) No.31527/2015:

Petitioner is unnecessary delaying the matter. More than

one year has expired. Since then, Ms. Neha Agarwal, Advocate on behalf of Mr. E.C. Aggarwala, learned counsel for the petitioner was granted time to serve the show cause notice on respondent No.8 (petitioner in SLP(C) No.37716/2015). Further time is sought. The request is declined and respondent No.8 is struck off from the array of parties at the risk and cost of the petitioner.

**SLP(C ) No.35326/2015:**

The counsel who appears for respondent No.7 is a counsel in the same matter who has filed SLP(C) No.31527/2015. In case the said respondent No.7 is interested in appearing in the matter, the Vakalatnama be filed within two weeks from today.

(SWETA DHYANI)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SUMAN JAIN)  
BRANCH OFFICER