

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 30780/2015

ANANT RAJ LTD. ( FORMERLY ANANT RAJ INDUSTRIES LTD.)Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP(C) Nos. 30780/2015, 35326/2015 and 31527/2015 are to be listed before Ld. Registrar Court. )

WITH

SLP(C) No. 31527/2015 (IV-B)

(chamber matter)

SLP(C) No. 35326/2015 (IV-B)

(chamber matter)

Date : 23-04-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhay Kumar, AOR  
Mr. Tushar Bakshi, AOR  
Ms Neha Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR  
Mrs. Shally Bhasin, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms Neha Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR  
Mr. Abhay Kumar, AOR  
Mr. Tushar Bakshi, AOR  
Mr Alok Sangwan, Adv.  
Ms Manpreet Kaur Bhalla, Adv.  
Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR  
Mr. A. N. Arora, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RSLP(C) NO.30780/2015

Service is complete on respondent nos.1,2 and 6 but none has entered appearance.

Item No.22

Respondent no.3 has been deleted from the array of parties vide order dt.4.12.2017.

Opportunity to respondent nos. 4,5 and 7 to 9 to file counter affidavit has already been declined.

SLP(C) NO.31527/2015

Opportunity to respondent nos. 1 to 6 to file counter affidavit has already been declined.

Service is complete on respondent no.7 but none has entered appearance.

Respondent no.8 has been deleted from the array of parties vide order dt.19.2.2018.

SLP(C) NO.35326/2015

Service is complete on respondent nos. 1 to 3,7 and 8 but none has entered appearance.

Opportunity to respondent nos. 4 to 6 and 9 to file counter affidavit has already been declined.

Registry to process the matters for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

KAPIL MEHTA  
Registrar  
23.04.2018

hj