

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 30780/2015

ANANT RAJ LTD. (FORMERLY ANANT RAJ INDUSTRIES LTD.)Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP(C) No.11082 / 2016 IS TO BE LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE
JUDGE(IN CHAMBER).)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 11082/2016 (IV-B)

Date : 08-10-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhay Kumar, AOR
Mr. Tushar Bakshi, AOR
Mr. Arun Monga, Adv
Mr. Divya Sharma, Adv
Mr. Tushar Bakshi, Adv

For Respondent(s)

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR
Mr. Abhay Kumar, AOR
Mr. Vineet Kumar Singh, Adv
Mr. Himanshu Pal Singh, Adv
Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv
Ms. Neha Agrawal, AdvUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSLP © No. 11082/2016

Two weeks' time, as a last and final opportunity, is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps in respect of unserved respondent no. 6, failing which the petition shall stand dismissed for non prosecution against respondent no. 6 without further reference to the Hon'ble Court.

(SONIA KUMARI)
PERSONAL ASSISTANT(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER

