

ITEM NO.37

COURT NO.14

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.30780/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-08-2015 in CWP No. 21942/2013 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

ANANT RAJ LTD.
(FORMERLY ANANT RAJ INDUSTRIES LTD.)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 31527/2015 (IV-B)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 1/2015

IA No. 1/2015 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 32798/2015 (IV-B)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 1/2015

FOR [PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES] ON IA 2/2016

IA No. 1/2015 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 2/2016 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 35326/2015 (IV-B)

(FOR [PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES] ON IA 3/2016

IA No. 3/2016 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 11082/2016 (IV-B)

(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 144982/2018

IA No. 144982/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 03-02-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Parties

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.
Mr. Shaishir S. Divatia, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Saket Sikri, Adv.
Ms. Divya Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Suryajyoti Singh, Adv.
Mr. Tushar Bakshi, AOR
Mr. Shovit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sidharth Luthra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abhay Kumar, AOR
Ms. Mehak Jaggi, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Dhawan, Adv.
Mr. Aryan Dev Uniyal, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Lamba, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Milind, Adv.
Mr. Vineet Kr. Singh, Adv.

Mr. A. N. Arora, AOR

Mr. Anil Grover, AAG
Mr. Alok Sangwan, AAG
Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sunny Kadiyan, Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

Mrs. Shally Bhasin, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters on 18.03.2020.

(RACHNA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SUNIL KUMAR RAJVANSHI)
BRANCH OFFICER