



For the parties:

Mr. K.V Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Saket Sikri, adv.  
Mr. Nikhil Singhvi, Adv.  
Ms. Divya Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Vikalp Mudgal, AOR

Mr. Abhay Kumar, AOR  
MR. ARVIND LAMBA, Adv.  
MR. KUMAR MILIND, Adv.  
MR. SAURABH MISHRA, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. A. N. Arora, AOR

Mr. Abhay Kumar, AOR

Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

Mr. Tushar Bakshi, AOR

Mr. Anil Grover, Sr.AAG HARYANA  
Ms. Noopur Singhal Adv.  
Mr. Satish Kumar Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

Mrs. Shally Bhasin, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos. 31527 & 35326 of 2015

Learned counsel for the Petitioners prays for withdrawal of the Special Leave Petitions. Consequently, the Special Leave Petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

SLP(C) Nos. 30780, 32798 of 2015 and SLP(C) No. 11082/2016

We record the submission made by learned Additional Advocate General for the State of Haryana who has stated that all the Group Housing Licences granted under the Development Plan of 2006 have been cancelled pursuant to the judgment passed by the High Court and a considered decision was taken not to challenge the said judgment before this Court. It was further submitted that none of the applicants who were granted licences under the 2006 Plan can be permitted to develop their land under that policy which stands superseded by the new Policy of 2017.

List the Special Leave Petitions for final disposal in July, 2021.

(NEELAM GULATI)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)