

ITEM NO.11 Court 14 (Video Conferencing) SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 30780/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-08-2015 in CWP No. 21942/2013 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

ANANT RAJ LTD.(FORMERLY ANANT RAJ INDUSTRIES LTD.) Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 32798/2015 (IV-B)

(IA 1/2015 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT,
IA No. 1/2015 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT,
IA No. 2/2016 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 11082/2016 (IV-B)

(IA No. 144982/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/
FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 07-09-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Kirpal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Saket Sikri, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Singhvi, Adv.
Ms. Divya Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Vikalp Mudgal, AOR

Mr. Abhay Kumar, AOR
Mr. Kumar Milind, Adv.
Mr. Shagun Ruhil, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Nautiyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhay Kumar, AOR

Mr. Anil Grover, Sr. AAG
Mr. Alok Sangwan, Sr. AAG
Ms. Noopur Singhal, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Khurana, Adv.
Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Anil Grover, Sr. AAG
Mr. Alok Sangwan, Sr. AAG
Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR
Mr. Sumit Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Kulharia, Adv.

Mrs. Shally Bhasin, AOR
Mr. Tushar Bakshi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Ranjeet Kumar, learned Senior Advocate for the petitioners wants time to place certain documents on record including the reply which was filed in the connected Special Leave Petition relevant for the purpose.

In the meanwhile, parties are at liberty to file short synopsis/written submissions.

List on 28.09.2021.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)